
Supplemental Table 1.  Demographics of enrolled patients. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Data were analyzed by Mann-Whitney U-test or Kruskal-Wallace.  No differences between 
groups were indicated. RDS/CLD, respiratory distress syndrome/chronic lung disease; IVH, 
intraventricular hemorrhage; PDA, patent ductus arteriosus; NEC, necrotizing enterocolitis. 

 

 Control (200 mg/day) DHA (1000 mg/day) p value 
Maternal    
Enrollment, n 
Lost prior to delivery, n 

16 
2 

11 
1 

 

Race, n 
     Caucasian 
     African American 
     Other/not disclosed 

 
10 
3 
1 

 
6 
4 
0 

0.910 

Maternal BMI at  
enrollment 

33.54 (30.63) 29.64 (28.62) 0.254 

Mode of birth, n 
     Cesarean 
     Vaginal 

 
8 
6 

 
8 
2 

0.252 

    
Infant    
Enrollment, n  16 14  
GA at birth, weeks 25.88 (25.80) 26.33 (26.70) 0.331 
Withdrew/Dropped 5 1  
Deceased, n 2  

(1 completed before death) 
3 

(1 completed before death)  

Completed 4 weeks 8 8  
Infant sex, n= males 5 4  
Infant morbidities, n 

RDS/CLD  
IVH  
Sepsis  
PDA  
NEC  

7 
2 
1 
1 
2 

8 
1 
1 
3 
0 

0.696 
0.360 
0.515 
0.633 
0.408 


