Supplemental Table 1. Demographics of enrolled patients.

	Control (200 mg/day)	DHA (1000 mg/day)	p value
Maternal			
Enrollment, <i>n</i>	16	11	
Lost prior to delivery, <i>n</i>	2	1	
Race, n			
Caucasian	10	6	0.910
African American	3	4	0.910
Other/not disclosed	1	0	
Maternal BMI at	33.54 (30.63)	29.64 (28.62)	0.254
enrollment	,	, ,	
Mode of birth, <i>n</i>		0	0.050
Cesarean	8	8	0.252
Vaginal	6	2	
Infant			
Enrollment, <i>n</i>	16	14	
GA at birth, weeks	25.88 (25.80)	26.33 (26.70)	0.331
Withdrew/Dropped	5	1	
Deceased, n	2	3	
,	(1 completed before death)	(1 completed before death)	
Completed 4 weeks	8	8	
Infant sex, $n = males$	5	4	
Infant morbidities, <i>n</i>			
RDS/CLD	7	8	0.696
IVH	2	1	0.360
Sepsis	1	1	0.515
PDA	1	3	0.633
NEC	2	0	0.408

Data were analyzed by Mann-Whitney U-test or Kruskal-Wallace. No differences between groups were indicated. RDS/CLD, respiratory distress syndrome/chronic lung disease; IVH, intraventricular hemorrhage; PDA, patent ductus arteriosus; NEC, necrotizing enterocolitis.